18
S
y
n
c
h
ro
n

(B)
COOLANT
Model Order code
no BCS
Capacity
(steel)
Shank Collets Weight kg D d L Order code
for BCS version
L
(BCS)
SFT10 43102511 M2–M5 25 mm ER11 0.4 24 19 53
4310111 #2–#10 1”
43102011 20 mm
43107511 3/4”
43101611 16 mm
43106211 5/8”
SFT50 43502520 M4.5–M12 25 mm ER20 0.5 35 34 63 43502520S 68
4350120 #8–1/2” 1” 4350120S
43502020 20 mm 43502020S
SFT75 43752525 M8–M20 25 mm ER25 1.0 44 42 83 43752525S 88
4375125 1/4”–3/4” 1” 4375125S
SFT100 4310002540 M16–M30 25 mm ER40 1.5 62 63 112 4310002540S 117
431000140 5/8”–1” 1” 431000140S
Model Order code
no BCS
Capacity
(steel)
Shank Adapter Weight kg D d L Order code
for BCS version
L
(BCS)
SFT50 435025QC M4–M12 25 mm Nr. 1 0.5 35 35 52 435025QCS 52
43501QC #8”–#1/2” 1” 43501QCS
435020QC 20 mm 435020QCS
SFT75 437525QC M8–M16 25 mm Nr. 1 1.0 44 40 70 437525QCS 70
43751QC #1/4”–5/8” 1” 43751QCS
SFT100 4310025QC M16–M30 25 mm Nr. 2 1.5 62 59 105 4310025QCS 105
431001QC 1/2”–7/8” 1” 431001QCS

■ available with high pressure internal coolant system up to 80 bar. (Balanced Coolant System)
■ also available for Minimum Quantity Lubrication (MQL) through the spindle on request
How to Order
Please select the tap holder (A) including the HSK shank, to fit your machine. For Quick Change
models order ER collet adapter (C) shown below or standard adapters shown in Accessories section.
Please order accessories like collets and sealing gaskets separately as they are not included.
Sealing Gaskets
Page 47Pages 44-46
Steel Collets Selector Chart
Cover
Order code
with Standard
Nut
Adapter Collets d1 L1 Order code
with Seal Nut
L1
8208216 Nr. 1 ER16 22 24 8208216S 28
8218220 Nr. 1 ER20 28 35 8218220S 40
8288225 Nr. 2 ER25 35 38 8288225S 43
(C) ER Collet Adapter
Model Order code
with internal
coolant
Capacity
(steel)
Shank Collets Weight kg D d L
SFT50 4350H6320S M4–M12 HSK63A ER20 1.0 35 34 108
4350H8020S #8–1/2” HSK80A 1.9 112
4350H10020S HSK100A 2.7 114
SFT75 4375H6325S M8–M20 HSK63A ER25 1.6 44 42 128
4375H8025S 1/4”–3/4” HSK80A 2.4 132
4375H10025S HSK100A 3.2 134
SFT100 43100H6340S M16–M30 HSK63A ER40 2.2 62 63 157
43100H8040S 5/8”–1” HSK80A 2.9 161
43100H10040S HSK100A 3.7 163
(A) Tap Holder SFT HSK Shank, ER Collet Chuck, Internal Coolant System
Note: The SFT high pressure coolant models (BCS) include a sealing disk nut. Other shanks and sizes available on request.
When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1"
Model Order code
with internal
coolant
Capacity
(steel)
Shank Adapter Weight kg D d L
SFT50 4350H63QCS M4–M12 HSK63A Nr. 1 1.0 35 35 92
4350H80QCS #8–1/2” HSK80A 1.9 96
4350H100QCS HSK100A 2.7 98
SFT75 4375H63QCS M8–M16 HSK63A Nr. 1 1.6 44 40 110
4375H80QCS 1/4”–5/8” HSK80A 2.4 114
4375H100QCS HSK100A 3.2 116
SFT100 43100H63QCS M16–M30 HSK63A Nr. 2 2.2 62 59 145
43100H80QCS 1/2”–7/8” HSK80A 2.9 149
43100H100QCS HSK100A 3.7 151

■ available with ER collet or Quick Change chuck
■  available with high pressure internal coolant system up to 80 bar. (Balanced Coolant System)
How to Order
Please select the tap holder (A) including the Tapmatic Capto shank, to fit your machine. For Quick
Change models order ER collet adapter (C) shown below or standard adapters shown in Accessories
section. Please order accessories like collets and sealing gaskets separately as they are not included.
Model Order code
for BCS version
Capacity
(steel)
Shank Collets Weight kg D d L
SFT50 4350C420S M4–M12 C4 ER20 0.7 35 34 112
4350C520S #8–1/2” C5 1.0 114
4350C620S C6 1.2 118
4350C820S C8 2.1 112
SFT75 4375C525S M8–M20 C5 ER25 1.2 44 42 133
4375C625S 1/4”–3/4” C6 1.5 137
4375C825S C8 2.4 131
SFT100 43100C640S M16–M30 C6 ER40 2.9 62 63 166
43100C840S 5/8”–1” C8 3.8 160
(A) Tap Holder SFT Tapmatic Capto Shank, ER Collet Chuck, Internal Coolant System
Note: The SFT high pressure coolant models (BCS) include a sealing disk nut. Other shanks and sizes or tools without internal
coolant available on request. When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1"
Order code
with Standard
Nut
Adapter Collets d1 L1 Order code
with IC-nut
for BCS version
L1
8208216 Nr. 1 ER16 22 24 8208216S 28
8218220 Nr. 1 ER20 28 35 8218220S 40
8288225 Nr. 2 ER25 35 38 8288225S 43
(C) ER Collet Adapter
Model Order code
for BCS version
Capacity
(steel)
Shank Adapter Weight kg D d L
SFT50 4350C4QCS M4–M12 C4 Nr. 1 0.7 35 35 96
4350C5QCS #8–1/2” C5 1.0 98
4350C6QCS C6 1.2 102
4350C8QCS C8 2.1 96
SFT75 4375C5QCS M8–M16 C5 Nr. 1 1.2 44 40 115
4375C6QCS 1/4”–5/8” C6 1.5 119
4375C8QCS C8 2.4 113
SFT100 43100C6QCS M16–M30 C6 Nr. 2 2.9 62 59 154
43100C8QCS 1/2”–7/8” C8 3.8 148
(A) Tap Holder SFT Tapmatic Capto Shank, Quick-Change, Internal Coolant System

■ available with ER16 or ER20 mini nut
 collet chuck
How to Order
Please simply let us know the type of
shank, length (L), and your preference of
the ER16 or ER20 collet chuck. Please note
diameter "d" for ER16 mini nut is 22mm
and for ER20 it is 26mm. Accessories like
steel collets and sealing gaskets are not
included. Please order these separately.
Sealing Gaskets
Page 47Pages 44-46
Steel Collets Selector Chart
Cover
Speed Chart
Pages 52–54
Programming
Page 57
28
L
d
SHANK
127 50
STANDARD TOOL
4375H6325S
127+50=177
EXTENDED TOOL
4375H63L17725S
25
S
y
n
c
h
ro
n
iz
e
d
 T
a
p
p
in
g
Model Order code
no BCS
Capacity
(steel)
Straight shank
Ø mm
Collets Axial
compensation
Dimensions Weight Order code L
L mm d mm D mm kg for BCS
mm version
SX10 44102511 M2–M5 25 ER11 ± 0.5 52 19 26 0.4 44102511S 52
SX50 44502520 M4–M12 25 ER20 ± 0.5 63 34 37 0.5 44502520S 68
SX75 44752525 M10–M20 25 ER25 ± 0.5 83 42 44 1.0 44752525S 88
SX100 441002540 M20–M25 25 ER40 ± 0.5 116 63 63 1.8 441002540S 121
SX150 441504050 M22–M48 40 ER50 ± 2.0 153 78 75 4.0 441504050S 158
d
L